OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (S-W) DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

All Criminal Appeals and Criminal Revisions (other than those relating to offences against children, violation of child rights and POCSO Act) pending before the Court of Ms. Pooja Talwar, ASJ-01 (POCSO), Dwarka Courts, stand withdrawn from the said Court and transferred to the Court of the undersigned for disposal, with immediate effect.

The Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad of the Transferor Court of Ms. Pooja Talwar, ASJ-01 (POCSO), Dwarka Courts is directed to send the transferred case files, complete in all respects, to the Court of the undersigned, well in advance and also to display a copy of this Order on the Notice Board for information of the concerned advocates/parties.

-sd(Manoj Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge(S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

Dated: 27.09.2022

No. <u>25376-25384</u> /CA-CR:ASJ-01(POCSO)/Judl./DWK/2022

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. Ms. Pooja Talwar, ASJ-01 (POCSO), Dwarka Courts.
- 2. Ahlmad/Assistant Ahlmad posted in the Court of the undersigned.
- 3. The Sr. AO(J)/Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Nazarat Branch, Computer Branch/ Server Room, Dwarka Courts.
- 4. PS/Reader to the undersigned.
- 5. The President/Hony. Secretary, DCBA, Dwarka Courts.
- 6. The Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts.

-sd-Principal District & Sessions Judge(S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi